# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOME PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT		109/17 <i>/2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cigna Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Bellevue Parkway	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85651085	ALEGIS CARE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157615609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (215) 761-6210

Email: cathy.early-warrington@cigna.com

Correspondent Name: cathy early-warrington

Address Line 1: Two Liberty Place, 1601 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: TL16H

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALEGISCARE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy Early-Warrington
Signature:	/Cathy Early-Warrington/
Date:	09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOME PHYSICIANS MANAGMENT LLC ASSIGNMENT 091713#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0769

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOME PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability company, having its principal offices at 1340 South Damen Avenue, Suite 210, Chicago, Illinois has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s)s now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Registration Trademark Registration/Serial No. 4,382,330 August 13, 2013 ALEGIS CARE

WHEREAS, CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 300 Bellevue Parkway, Wilmington, DE 19809 is desirous of acquiring said registered and/or pending trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOME PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT, LLC hereby assigns to CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_, 2013.

HOME PHYSICIANS MANAGEMENT LLC

CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 09/26/2013

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Title: Việc President

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0770**